

Yes

Yes

No

No

SC NYTD ADVISORY PANEL APPLICATION

Thank you for your interest in SC NYTD Youth Voice Advisory Panel! SC NYTD Youth Voice is a panel of informed youth advocates that originally began in 2011 with the goal in mind to take the results from the SC NYTD survey and advocate for the improvement of better independent living services for all youth in care.

Contact Information

Name (First, Last)

Street Address			
City, State, Zip Code			
Birthday (Month, Day, Year)			
Birth County			
Phone Number			
Email			
Caseworker's Name			
Caseworker's Phone Number			
Guardian Ad Litem Name			
Guardian Ad Litem Contact Info			
SC NYTD Advisory Panelist Co	mmitment		
Are you willing to commit to se (please check):	rving on the SC NYTD Advisor	ry Panel on the following d	ates
Saturday, July 9, 2016 from 9:45a Saturday, October 8, 2016 from 9 Saturday, January 14, 2017 from	9:45am to 3:00pm	Yes No Yes No Yes No	

Personal Interest and Skills

1. Why are you interested in becoming a SC NYTD Advisory Panelist?	

NOTE: All application forms should be submitted no later than March 30, 2016.

Please return the completed application by mail or fax:

Saturday, April 8, 2017 from 9:45am to 3:00pm

Friday, June -TBD from 8:00am to 4:00pm (Graduation Celebration)

By Mail: The SC NYTD Team, The Center for Child & Family Studies, University of South Carolina, Columbia, SC 29208

By Fax: 803-777-1366



2. What skills would you bring to the panel?	
2. What skills would you bring to the panel?	
3. What is your definition of teamwork? Please explain how you will be an exceptional team	
member.	
4. What is your definition of commitment? Please evaluin how you will demonstrate your	
4. What is your definition of commitment? Please explain how you will demonstrate your commitment to the advisory panel and its mission.	
communent to the advisory panet and its mission.	

NOTE: All application forms should be submitted no later than March 30, 2016.

Please return the completed application by mail or fax:

By Mail: The SC NYTD Team, The Center for Child & Family Studies, University of South Carolina, Columbia, SC 29208

By Fax: 803-777-1366



SC NYTD: Test Your Knowledge!

Hint: All the answers can be found in the attached brochure and the NYTD website (www.nytdstayconnected.com)

Please circle your answers.

1. What do the initials NYTD stand for?

- (a) The National Youth and Trained Database
- (b) The National Youth in Transition Database
- (c) The National Youth and Transition Development
- (d) The National Young Trainers in Development

2. When did NYTD begin?

- (a) October 1, 2008
- (b) October 1, 2009
- (c) October 1, 2010
- (d) October 1, 2011

3. How does NYTD collect information on youth's thoughts and experiences of foster care services?

- (a) surveys
- (b) interviews
- (c) focus groups
- (d) case files

4. Which state organizations are NYTD partners in South Carolina?

- (a) South Carolina Department of Social Services and the South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control
- (b) South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control and South Carolina Commission on Higher Education
- (c) South Carolina Commission on Higher Education and the Center for Child and Family Studies, USC
- (d) The Center for Child and Family Studies, USC and the South Carolina Department of Social Services

5. What is South Carolina's NYTD motto?

- (a) Data, Data, Data!
- (b) Stay Connected!
- (c) Youth in Transition!
- (d) Surveys and Services!

Thank you for your interest in becoming a member on the SC NYTD Advisory Panel!

After reviewing the applications, we will contact the selected youth in April with more details about participating on the SC NYTD Advisory Panel.

Monique Mitchell

MITCHMB@mailbox.sc.edu

SC NYTD Youth Voice Facilitator

SC NYTD Youth Voice Co-facilitator

Tessa Adams

tessa@sc.edu

NOTE: All application forms should be submitted no later than March 30, 2016.

Please return the completed application by mail or fax:

By Mail: The SC NYTD Team, The Center for Child & Family Studies, University of South Carolina, Columbia, SC 29208

By Fax: 803-777-1366